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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 83—continued

APPROVALS—continued

No. 1

Tarift
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P. | MFN,

Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

Chapter 61
continued

62.05.099
62.05.099

65.05.009

76.16.099
79.06.000

84.11.029

84.18.139

Babies’ and young infants’ clothing, etc.—continued

Approved—continued
Maximum Size

30 in. length )

30 in. length

22 in. side waist
to bottom of
hem

Panties and bloomers .. 18 in. waist-
crutch-waist

20 in. lengtht

22  in. waist-
crutch-waist

24 in. chest

(b) Gowns
Nightdresses
Overalls  with

trousers

. t"ull-lengtl.l

Petticoats
Pilches

Pyjamas made from woven
fabric

Skirts with bodice type tops

Skirts with straps attached to
waistband

20 in. lengtht

12 in. from top
of waist-band
to lowest point
of hem

24 in. chest

Sleeping suit with closed

foot r

20 in. waist-
crutch-waist
22 in. side waist

to bottom of
hem

(Note—Where leg terminates in an elasticised ankle

band or turn-up, cuff, measurement along outside of

leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom of cuff
when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.)

Maximum Size

Vests .. . .. 17 in. top of

shoulder to

bottom of hem

tLength to be measured from point where

shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the

hem of the garment at the back. Maximum

Trousers, short

Trousers, full-length

turn-up not to exceed 3 in.
Babies’ bootees
Life “jackets” designed for wear around the neck (but not
in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types
approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item
60.01.049):
Approved:
Toyo inflatable life preserver .
Babies® and young infants’ clothing of kinds and snes, as
may be approved by the Minister:
Approved:
Babies® bonnets and helmets

Pulls and chains, when declared by a manufacturer for use
by him only in making slide fasteners

Fancy pulls, when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making slide fasteners

Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, designed for a
refrigeration capacity of not less than 4 ton per 24 hours
under normal working conditions (see Note 1)

Filters, pressure types, unsuited for domestic use, excluding
filters designed for use with petrol, diesel fuel, oil, water
and dry-cleaners’ tubular screentypes using petroleum
solvents

o

The ad valorem rate of

duty ' to which

the

goods are liable un-
der Part I of the

Tariff

Free

209,
Free ..

Free 209
Free
Free

15%

Free

Free 20%

402,

Free

407,

25%

25%

25%

25%

10.8

10.8

10.1

10.2

83

83

83

83

83

83

83

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/11/72

1/11/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

31/10/74

31/10/74

30/6/73

31/10/74
31/10/75

31/10/75

31/3/76

31/12/77



