TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 83—continued

Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
Chapter 61 continued	Babies' and young infants' clothing, etc.—continued Approved—continued Maximum Size (b) Gowns 30 in. length Nightdresses 30 in, length Overalls with full-length 22 in. side waist trousers to bottom of hem					-		
	Panties and bloomers 18 in. waist- crutch-waist Petticoats 20 in. length† Pilches 22 in. waist- crutch-waist Pyjamas made from woven 24 in. chest fabric Skirts with bodice type tops 20 in. length† Skirts with straps attached to waist-band to lowest point of hem Sleeping suit with closed 24 in. chest foot Trousers, short 20 in. waist- crutch-waist Trousers, full-length 22 in. side waist to bottom of hem (Note—Where leg terminates in an elasticised ankle band or turn-up, cuff, measurement along outside of leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom of cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.) Maximum Size Vests 17 in. top of shoulder to bottom of hem †Length to be measured from point where	duty good	valorem to whis are lia Part I	ich the ble un-	31.0	83	1/1/72	31/10/74
62.05.099 62.05.099	shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the garment at the back. Maximum turn-up not to exceed 3 in. Babies' bootees	Free Free	20%	40% Free	31.0 13.0	83	1/1/72	31/10/74
65.05.009	in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 60.01.049): Approved: Toyo inflatable life preserver	Free	20%	40%	31.0	83	1/1/72	30/6/73
76.16.099	Approved: Babies' bonnets and helmets Pulls and chains, when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free	••	25%	10.8	83 83	1/1/72 1/11/72	31/10/74 31/10/75
79.06.000	by him only in making slide fasteners Fancy pulls, when declared by a manufacturer for use by	Free	••	25%	10.8	83	1/11/72	31/10/75
84.11.029	him only in making slide fasteners Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, designed for a refrigeration capacity of not less than ½ ton per 24 hours	Free	15%	25%	10.1	83	1/1/72	31/3/76
84.18.139	under normal working conditions (see Note 1) Filters, pressure types, unsuited for domestic use, excluding filters designed for use with petrol, diesel fuel, oil, water and dry-cleaners' tubular screentypes using petroleum solvents	Free	20%	25%	10.2	83	1/1/72	31/12/77